Private Schools for Approval: 2018-19

School Information

Grade
Range

Projected
Pre-school
Enrollment

Projected
Enrollment

Projected
Extension
Enrollment

County

Abubakr Academy

Abdullahi Jaranow

14101 Tukwila International Blvd
Tukwila WA 98168-4122
2206.214.0224

K-8

0

140

0

King

Academy Schools/Children’s Academy
Janelle Neil

14601 Interurban Ave S

Tukwila WA 98168-4652
206.588.0860

P-12

62

King

Auburn Adventist Academy
Peter Fackenthall

5000 Auburn Way S
Auburn WA 98002-7204
253.939.5000

9-12

230

King

Bellingham Christian School
Shawn Cunningham

1600 E Sunset Dr
Bellingham WA 98226-5631
360.733.7303

P-8

35

190

Whatcom

Brighton School

Dr. David Locke

21705 58" Ave W

Mountlake Terrace WA 98043-3127
425.640.7067

P-8

100

275

Snohomish

Camas Christian Academy
Cindie Boyles

717 S Everett Rd

Camas WA 98607-7164
360.835.0558

P-8

50

110

Clark

Cascadia Montessori School
Teri Keaton

4239 162 Ave NE
Redmond WA 98052-5469
425,

P-4

12

63

King

Columbia Adventist Academy
Gene Heinrich

11100 NE 189" St

Battle Ground WA 98604-9496
360.687.3161

9-12

115

Clark




School Information

Grade
Range

Projected
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Countryside Montessori School
Jacob Jester

13630 100" Ave NE Bldg 2
Kirkland WA 98034-5200
425.823.2211

P-1

40

20

0

King

Countryside SDA Elementary School
Archie Harris

12107 W Seven Mile Rd

Spokane WA 99224-9315
509.466.8982

1-8

Lincoln

Crestview Christian School
Melissa Wallen

1601 W Valley Rd

Moses Lake WA 98837-1466
509.765.4632

K-9

60

Grant

Crosspoint Christian School
Nick Sweeney

4012 Chico Way NW
Bremerton WA 98312.1334
360.377.7700

K-12

300

Kitsap

Fellowship Christian School
Initial

Vida Smith

9506 7" Ave SE

(Mail: 8911 Vernon Rd M132 Lake Stevens 98258-

2430)
Everett WA 98208-3707
425.298.7676

P-12

20

120

Snohomish

Fiddlehead Montessori School
Heidi Velin

2702 R Ave

Anacortes WA 98221-2856
360.399.3837

1-6

15

Skagit

Gateway Christian Schools
Nick Sweeney/Donna Beaver
705 NE Lincoln Rd

Poulsbo WA 98370-7512
360.779.9189

K-5

110

Kitsap
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Harbor School

Mark McGough

15920 Vashon Hwy NW

(Mail: PO Box 1912 Vashon 98070-1912)
Vashon WA 98070-4110

206.567.5955

K-8

0

80

0

King

Harrah Community School
Marie Wegmuller

60 Dane Ave
(Mail: PO Box 100 Harrah 98933-0068)

Harrah WA 98933
509.848.2418

P-8

40

Yakima

Heritage Christian Academy
Joshua Sanders

19527 104" Ave NE

Bothell WA 98011-2401
425.485.2585

P-8

120

180

King

Holy Family School
Michele Corey

505 17" St SE

Auburn WA 98002-6895
253.833.8688

P-8

15

140

King

Lighthouse Christian School
Stephen Roddy

3008 36" St NW

Gig Harbor WA 98335-8256
253.858.5962

K-8

380

Pierce

Mayflower Christian School

Jerry Ihrke

300 N 2nd

(Mail: PO Box 741 Cle Elum 98922-0741)
Roslyn WA 98941

509.674.5022

K-12

15

Kittitas

Northwest Education Academy
Allisen Yolanda Paez

121 Sunnyside Ave

Granger WA 98932-9348
360.870.7028

P-12

12

Yakima
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Northwest Liberty School
Bob Hagin

13120 NE 177" Place A-104
Woodinville WA 98072-5725
425.420.1236

1-12

0

100

0

King

Northwest Yeshiva High School
Malka Popper

5017 90" Ave SE

Mercer Island WA 98040-4709
206.232.5272

9-12

60

King

Olympia Christian School
Sharon Schwarts

1215 Ethel St NW
Olympia WA 98502-4463
360.352.1831

K-8

40

Thurston

Orcas Christian School

Terry Pottle

107 Enchanted Forest Rd

(Mail: PO Box 669 Eastsound 98245-0669)
Eastsound WA 98245-8905
360.376.6683

P-12

80

San Juan

Providence Sulamita Christian School
Gerald Ball, Interim Administrator
12420 Evergreen Dr

Mukilteo WA 98275-5708
425.298.7676

P-12

20

200

Snohomish

Salish School of Spokane

LeRae Wiley

4125 N Maple St

(Mail: PO Box 10271 Spokane 99209-1271)
Spokane WA 99205-1353
509.325.2018

P-12

20

40

Spokane

Sargodgini Children’s Academy Initial
Olga Gelfon

1919 152" P| NE

Bellevue WA 98007-4209
425.681.1954

P-1

100

10

King

Seabury School

Sandra Wollum

1801 NE 531 St

Tacoma WA 98422-1916
253.952.3111

P-5

10

90

Pierce

Seabury School—Middle School
Campus

6-8

30

Pierce
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Sandra Wollum

925 Court C
(Mail: 1801 NE 53 St Tacoma 98422-1916)

Tacoma WA 98402-3603
253.604.0042

Skylar Education Academy
Allisen Yolanda Paez

7535 W Kennewick Ave Suite G
Kennewick WA 99336-7784
360.870.7028

P-12

12

Benton

Sound View Education dba Sterling We
Seattle Campus

Glen Lutz

9205 39 Ave W

Seattle WA 981106-3106
206.214.1011

3-12

25

King

St. Monica Catholic School
Marybeth Bohm

4320 87" Ave SE

Mercer Island WA 98040-4128
206.232.5432

P-8

30

100

King

Synergy Learning Academy
Viji Rahman

1555 NW Sammamish Rd
Issaquah WA 98027-5376
425.503.0443

50

30

King

Tarteel School

Mohamed Bakr

2445 140" Ave NE Suite B
Bellevue WA 98005-1879
425.998.8606

P-9

50

50

King

The Bridge School

Anne York

1005 SW 152n St

(Mail: PO Box 48074 Burien 98148-0074)
Burien WA 98166-1845
206.912.1202

K-6

45

King

The Lake and Park School
Camille Hayward

3201 Hunter Blvd S
Seattle WA 98144-7029
206.721.3480

P-5

64

King

The Little School
Peter Berner-Hayes

P-5

60

90

King
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2812 116™" Ave NE
Bellevue WA 98004-1421
425.827.8078

Torah Academy of the Pacific NW Initig
Rabbi Daniel Lintz

1625 S Columbian Way

Seattle WA 98108-1533

818-822-4961

9-12

King

University Child Development School
Paula Smith

5063 9" Ave NE

Seattle WA 98105-3605
206.547.8237

P-5

61

265

King

Westside School

Ted Kalmus

10404 34t Ave SW
Seattle WA 98146-1270
206.932.2511

P-8

10

320

King




